

BOMBAY OXYGEN CORPORATION LTD.,
22/B, Mittal Tower, 210 Narlman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2010

Rs. in '000

Particulars	Consolidated		Standalone		Consolidated	Standalone
	Quarter ended June 30,		Quarter ended June 30,		Year ended	Year ended
	2010	2009	2010	2009	March 31, 2010	March 31, 2010
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 (a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	114634	88594	114634	88594	381453	381453
(b) Other Income	152	171	152	171	2542	2542
(c) Profit/Dividend on investments	(6158)	18626	(6158)	18626	54219	54219
Total Income	108618	87381	108618	87381	438214	438214
2 Expenditure						
a) Increase / Decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	(52)	(492)	(52)	(492)	782	782
b) Purchase of traded goods	7859	2321	7859	2321	18307	18387
c) Employees cost	7882	7007	7882	7007	35047	36047
d) Power	54424	42486	54424	42486	217830	217830
e) Depreciation	8997	8918	8997	8918	35939	35939
f) Other expenditure	18813	18255	18809	18248	79771	79754
g) Total	97903	78484	97999	78487	387786	387749
3 Profit before interest and Tax (1 - 2)	10715	8687	10719	8804	50445	50465
4 Interest	0	164	0	164	340	340
5 Profit before Tax (3 - 4)	10715	8713	10719	8720	50108	50128
6 Tax expense	1403	421	1403	421	9411	9411
7 Net Profit for the period (5 - 6)	9312	8292	9316	8299	40697	40714
8 Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.100/-)	15000	15000	15000	15000	15000	15000
9 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year					1952582	1952851
10 Earnings Per Share (EPS) - Basic & diluted (not annualised)	62.08	55.28	62.11	55.33	271.31	271.43
11 Public Shareholding						
Number of shares	61600	61600	61600	61600	61600	61600
Percentage of shareholding	41.07	41.07	41.07	41.07	41.07	41.07
12 Promoters and promoter group Shareholding						
a) Pledged/Encumbered						
- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Non-encumbered						
- Number of shares	88400	88400	88400	88400	88400	88400
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	58.93	58.93	58.93	58.93	58.93	58.93

REPORTING OF SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED

Rs. in '000

Particulars	Consolidated		Standalone		Consolidated	Standalone
	Quarter ended June 30,		Quarter ended June 30,		Year ended	Year ended
	2010	2009	2010	2009	March 31, 2010	March 31, 2010
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Segment Revenue						
Industrial Gases	114634	88594	114634	88594	381453	381453
Plant Manufacturing Division	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	114634	88594	114634	88594	381453	381453
Less: Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net sales / Income from Operations	114634	88594	114634	88594	381453	381453
2 Segment Results (Profit/Loss) before tax and interest						
Industrial Gases	16792	(9833)	16792	(9833)	(4896)	(4896)
Plant Manufacturing Division	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	16792	(9833)	16792	(9833)	(4896)	(4896)
Less: Interest (net)	(95)	73	(95)	73	(802)	(802)
Add: Other Income	(6168)	18826	(6168)	18826	54219	54219
Less: Unallocable expenses	4	7	0	0	17	0
Total Profit Before Tax	10715	8713	10719	8720	50108	50128
3 Capital Employed						
Industrial Gases	541281	546300	541281	546500	530637	530637
Plant Manufacturing Division	9418	9418	9418	9418	9418	9418
Unallocated	1426295	1382857	1426468	1383016	1427627	1427798
Total	1976994	1938775	1977167	1938934	1967882	1967881

- The above statement of the consolidated & standalone financial results and segment reporting has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and was taken on record by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 28.07.2010.
- The Statutory Auditors have conducted a Limited Review of the above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2010.
- The consolidated financial statements are prepared in accordance with Accounting Standard (AS) 21 on Consolidated Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
- There were no investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter ended 30.06.2010. The Company has not received any complaint during the quarter ended June 30, 2010.

By Order of the Board



Nirmal P. Jadhav
Director